
200G FR4 ROSATransceiver

200G FR4 SMF Transceiver

On Board Op�cs

Applications
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Up to 26.56 GBd/s (PAM4)

PIN Photodiode (PIN-PD) Base Quad ROSA for 200G FR4

Integrated TIA

Programmable Output Swing, Squelch and De-Emphasis

2 Wire Communica�on (Up to 400 kHz)

CWDM Op�cal De-MUX Integrated

Pigtail with LC Connector

Optical Fiber Communications

Modular Block Diagram
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200G FR4 ROSA
Transceiver

Optical and Electrical Characteristics
T� = 0°C to 80°C, (unless otherwise specified)

Opera�ng Ambient Temperature

Storage Temperature

Data Rate

Input Voltage Supply

Lane wavelength range

Damage threshold, each lane

Receiver reflectance
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Ta

Vcc

Differen�al Output Amplitude

Maximum Supply Noise Density (pp) 

Low Frequency Cut-off

Receiver sensi�vity (OMA-outer)

Average receive power, Each lane

Receive power (OMA-outer), each lane

Difference in receive power betwee
Any two lane (OMA-outer)

150

-8.2

50

500

100

150

-6

4.7

4.5

4.1

mVppd

mV/Hz

kHz

dBm

dBm

dBm

dB

����������������������


VIN_DE

VSND

CMOS Input Voltage (Low)

CMOS Input Voltage (High)

CMOS Output Low Voltage

CMOS Output High Voltage
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2

VEE

2.4

0.8
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VCMOSIL

VCMOSIH

VCMOSOL

VCMOSOH

Maximum Op�cal Input Power

TIA Power Supply Voltage (3.3V)

Maximum Data Output Voltage

Storage Temperature

Electrical Discharge Voltage(HBM)

Each lane, CW

Min.Condi�onSymbol Max.

PIN

Vcc33

Vout

Tstg

VESD, HBM

5.7 dBm

-0.5 V

VEE-0.5V

-40 degC

4 V

VCC+0.5V

85 degC

TBD

Absolute Maximum Ratings
T� = 25°C, (unless otherwise specified)

Parameter



200G FR4 ROSA
Transceiver

Dimensions

Unit: mm

Pin Con�guration
Pin# Pin#
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